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BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
Prof. Rasheda Khaleque Chairman 01752-003906 rasheda.k@nbiu.edu.bd 
Prof. Dr. Farjana Nikkon Co-Chairman 01711-825728 nikkon.f@nbiu.edu.bd 
Ananno Islam Nirjhor Member-Secretary 01717-496489 nirjhor.ai@nbiu.edu.bd 
Farhana Shaon Member  01713-366787 shaon.f@nbiu.edu.bd 
Foysal Khaled Member ... shuvo.fk@nbiu.edu.bd 
Farah Dina Gunjan Member 01713-366778 gunjan.fd@nbiu.edu.bd 
Prof. Muhammod Nurullah Member 01912-934627 nurullah.m@nbiu.edu.bd 
Mohammad Sadeque Ali Member 01912-060431 ali.ms@nbiu.edu.bd 
Dr. Bipasha Islam Member 01741-847309 bipashaislam06@gmail.com 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
Prof. Dr. Abdul Khaleque Advisor 01716-034683 prof.khaleque@gmail.com 

Prof. Dr. Bidhan Chandra Das Vice Chancellor 01312-467799 
01556-308987 

vc@nbiu.edu.bd, 
bcdzool@yahoo.com, 
bcdzool@gmail.com 

Prof. Md. Ansar Uddin Treasurer 01718-214052 ansaruddin84@yahoo.com 
Reaz Mohammed Registrar 01713-072233 reaz.mohammed68@gmail.com 
Sk. Mostafizur Rahman Bulbul Deputy Registrar (Admin) 01711-039225 bulbul1999.nbiu@gmail.com 

Md. Jamsed Hossain Tipu PS to Hon'ble VC 
(Assistant Registrar) 01718-629300 tipuit13@gmail.com 

K. M. Rezaul Karim Computer Operator 01747-336815 pppru2014@gmail.com 
DEAN 

Prof. Md. Abdur Rauf Arts & Business Studies 01715-019302 - 
Prof. Dr. Md. Moksuder Rahman Social Science 01712-087798 drmoksudurrahman@gmail.com 
Prof. Dr. A. F. M. Mohsin Law 01712-255181 afm_mohsin@yahoo.com 

IQAC 

Md. Shajedul Islam Additional Director 01704-649349 iqac21@gmail.com 
shajedulbd@gmail.com 

Md. Polash Computer Operator 01643-740909 bappy.rraj@gmail.com 
PROCTOR 

Dr. Mohammad Azibar Rahman Proctor 01717-013283 drazibar76@gmail.com 
TEACHER STUDENT CENTER (TSC) 

Dr. Nasrin Lubna Director 01788-814482 dr.nasrin.lubna12@gmail.com 
STUDENT ADVISOR 

Dr. Mst. Noor-E-Elis Aktar Jahan Student Advisor 01313-640402 alicekhan05@gmail.com 
CONTROLLER OFFICE 

S M M Mahmud Hossain Assistant Controller of Exam. 01914-480129 mousum013@gmail.com 
Md. Irfanul Haque (Sumit) Officer 01790-258927 ihsumit12@gmail.com 

FINANCE & ACCOUNTS SECTION 
Md. Abu-Al-Hasan Prince Accounts Officer 01835-116162 abualhasanprince@gmail.com 
Md. Ilius Ahamed Officer (Accounts) 01712-338805 ilias20152187@gmail.com 
Md. Hafizur Rahman Officer (Accounts) 01723-103448 hafizurrahaman42@gmail.com 

PUBLIC RELATION OFFICE 
Zanab Ali Deputy Director 01723-967545 jonabmcjru@gmail.com 
Md. Mahmudul Hashan Asst. Director (Info Desk) 01751-764477 hasan.nbiu@gmail.com 
Md. Rokibul Hashan Assistant Director 01739-305141 rokibulhashan077@gmail.com 

ADMISSION & INFORMATION OFFICE 
Md. Abdullahel Baki Senior Officer 01715-974711 bakia0083@gmail.com 

ACADEMIC SECTION 
Momotaj Nahar (Rina) Senior Officer 01734-828576 momotaj.nbiu@gmail.com 

IT SECTION 
Abu Mohammad Ishtiaq Ali Deputy Director 01916-962820 abuishtiaq@gmail.com 
Md. Jamsed Hossain Tipu Assistant Registrar 01718-629300 tipu@nbiu.edu.bd 
Md. Anwar Hossain Babu Computer Operator 01714-656529 babuanwar01@gmail.com 

CENTRAL LIBRARY 
Nonigopal Roy Advisor 01717-624648 nonigopalroy.bu@gmail.com 
Sumayya Mehezabin Library Officer 01703-963504 sumaiyanbiu@gmail.com 
Jony Ahmed Junior Library Assistant 01722-374893 jony2949@gmail.com 
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LAB 
Md. Mijanul Hoque Senior Officer (EEE) 01727-291113 raj.mijan.hoque@gmail.com 
Abrar Hossain Rajib Junior Officer (CJS) 01750-413186 dramarajib@gmail.com 
Md. Kawsar Ali Lab Technician (CSE) 01750-821971 kawsarali7512@gmail.com 

EMPLOYEE 
Md. Rafiqul Islam Driver 01936-309811  
Md. Jewel Islam Peon 01739-936554  
Md. Tarikul Islam Soikot Messenger 01738-305765 soikattoriq@gmail.com 
Md. Enamul Hoque Peon 01745-740773  
Sree Sumon Lal Cleaner 01738-891268  
Md. Belal Hossain Peon 01722-261256  
Md. Dulal Hossain Night Guard 01745-932072  
Sree Bappi Kumar Cleaner 01994-451966  
Md. Zaminul Islam Electrician  01920-374527 zamilzaminulislam@gmail.com 
Md. Aminul Islam Night Guard 01745-580190  
Md. Shahin Sarkar Peon Com Bus Helper 01722-319657 shahinm3535@gmail.com 
Md. Ali Arshad Security Guard 01797-098578  
Md. Anarul Islam Bus Driver Com Peon 01741-171072  
Md. Mahabub Alam Security Guard (Day Basis) 01773-855250  
Sanjoy Kumar Orderly Peon (Day Basis) 01887-258283  
Md. Mukter Ali Driver 01756-503710  
Md. Abdur Razzak Gardener 01727-865701  
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Department of Bangla 
Dr. Mst. Noor-E-Elis Aktar Jahan Associate Professor  01313-640402 alicekhan05@gmail.com 
Dr. Masuma Khanum Assistant Professor 01731-521302 anikmahmud146@gmail.com 
Hasan Imam Sweet Assistant Professor & Head 01740-866224 hasanimamsweet@gmail.com 

Department of English 
Md. Abdur Rauf Professor (Contractual) 01731-256028 - 
Nabaneeta Bhatta Assistant Professor & Head 01715-169647 noboni1907@gmail.com 
Mahfuja Begum Lecturer 01712-339330 mahfuja.begum.eng@gmail.com 
Kasfia Zafrin Haque Lecturer 01721-716036 kzdisha@yahoo.com 
Md. Arafat Mostofa Lecturer 01773-122300 arafatmostofa2@gmail.com 
Masha Al-Airin Khan Lecturer 01684-124222 masha.airin@gmail.com 

Department of Islamic History & Culture 
Dr. Mst. Sayeeda Akhter Professor (Part-time) 01718-614323 - 
Dr. Mohammad Azibar Rahman Associate Professor 01717-013283 drazibar76@gmail.com 
Tamanna Siddiquee Assistant Professor & Head 01744-936283 tamannasiddiqueeru@gmail.com 
Zuyel Rana Lecturer 01745-870403 zuyelrana1991@gmail.com 
Md. Hassan Reza Lecturer 01767-636475 hassanreza510@gmail.com 

Department of Political Science 
Dr. Md. Moksuder Rahman Professor (Contractual) 01712-087798 drmoksudurrahman@gmail.com 
Md. Ansar Uddin Professor 01718-214052 ansaruddin84@yahoo.com 
Dr. Sultan Mahmud (Rana) Professor (Part-time)   
Afroza Akhtar Assistant Professor 01791-725721 afrozaanie@gmail.com 
Dolon Chakrabarty Lecturer & Head 01725-081153 dolonru17@gmail.com 
Md. Sabbir Hasan Lecturer 01750-330560 sabbirpsru9@gmail.com 
Riajul Janna Lecturer 01722-706593 jannamumu12@gmail.com 
Md. Khalid Hasan Lecturer 01785-498208 khalidhasan.psru53@gmail.com 

Department of Sociology 
Dr. Musammat Kamrunnahar Assistant Professor 01737-812303 keya.nbiu@gmail.com 
Kanij Fatema Kanon Associate Professor & Head 01818-783460 kanonkanij01@gmail.com 
Rabeya Khatun Assistant Professor 01710-486706 rabeya.jeba15@gmail.com 
Ratna Saha Lecturer (On Leave) 01715-224925 ratnasaha91715@gmail.com 
Dr. Md. Azizul Alam Assistant Professor 01721-516568 azizulalamswru@gmail.com 
Md. Ariful Islam Lecturer 01746-069199 arifmahmud.ru14@gmail.com 

Department of Communication & Journalism Studies 
Dr. Dulal Chandra Biswas Professor (Part-time) 01712-663833 mcdulal@yahoo.com 
Abujur Assistant Professor 01750-487805 abujurmcjru@gmail.com 
Dr. Jannatul Jahan Lecturer 01731-200794 jnntjhn@gmail.com 
Md. Anisur Rahman Lecturer & Head 01722-280875 rahmanmd9999@gmail.com 

Department of Law 
Dr. A. F. M. Mohsin Professor (Contractual) 01712-255181 afm_mohsin@yahoo.com 
Dr. Abdul Alim Professor (Part-time) 01714-896132 alimlaw05@gmail.com 
Md. Ayez Uddin Part-time 01717518398 ayezuddin77@gmail.com 
Dr. Nasrin Lubna Assistant Professor 01788-814482 dr.nasrin.lubna12@gmail.com 
Samima Sultana Assistant Professor & Head 01798-201094 samimasweety17@gmail.com 
Sabiha Yasmin Lecturer 01914-254768 syasmin87@yahoo.com 
A. J. M. Nur-E-Alam Lecturer 01723-711871 nurealam111@gmail.com 
Md. Shohel Rana Lecturer 01750-320650 sohel.ru.law@gmail.com 
Kazi Shams Mahamud Lecturer 01762-280380 shams.mahamud42@gmail.com 
Samia Hassan Lecturer 01935-773080 samiahassan331@gmail.com 
Nazren Huda Lecturer 01701-079257 nazrendeya@gmail.com 

Department of Business Studies 
Md. Shajedul Islam Associate Professor 01704-649349 shajedulbd@gmail.com 
Md. Idris Ali Associate Professor & Head 01939-097311 idris.stat@gmail.com 
Md. Ahsan Ahamed Assistant Professor 01966-619222 ahsanrana9@gmail.com 
Prapti Saha Lecturer 01732-072133 praptisaha2@gmail.com 
Sabrin Nahar Lecturer 01742-337756 keyamoni077@gmail.com 
Farzana Sharmin Ritu Lecturer (Part-time) 01758-213933 farzanaritu09@gmail.com 
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Department of Computer Science & Engineering 
Dr. Somlal Das Professor (Part-time) 01716-695195 somlal_cse@ru.ac.bd 

Md. Tasnim Alam Assistant Professor (Study 
Leave, USA) 01718-690199 tasnimalamksh@gmail.com 

Md. Iftekhar Hossain Assistant Professor 01965-781139 tends2020@gmail.com 
Jyotirmoy Ghose Assistant Professor & Head 01717-014311 jyoti.ghose03@gmail.com 
Afsana Tasnim Lecturer 01717-890790 afsanatasnim.purba@gmail.com 
Md Emdadul Haque Lecturer 01773-897585 haque.emdadul.one5@gmail.com 
Amit Kumar Paul Lecturer 01781-395866 amiteceruet@gmail.com 
Md Shafiuzzaman Lecturer 01780-165924 shafiuzzaman.ruet@gmail.com 
Saifur Rahman Lecturer 01738-663624 saifur.naim30@gmail.com 

Department of Electrical & Electronic Engineering 
Dr. Ajay Krishno Sarkar Professor (Part-time) 01792-202808 sarkarajay139@gmail.com 
Md. Ashib Rahman Lecturer (Study Leave, Australia) 01713-682229 m.rahman.bd@ieee.org 
Ashish Mahanta Lecturer (Study Leave, USA) 01750-002852 ashish.mahanta.bd@gmail.com 
Shakil Ahmed Lecturer & Head 01755-209618 shakil.ruet70@gmail.com 
Md. Rafiul Islam Lecturer 01741-035085 rafiul.ruet.eee@gmail.com 
Nuzhat Nawar Lecturer 01521-431503 novanawar24@gmail.com 
Mritunjoy Mohanta Lecturer 01303-045476 mritunjoy.ruet.eee16@gmail.com 
Md. Tamzid Islam Lecturer 01762-013146 muhammad.tamzid.islam@gmail.com 
Hasan Mahmud Lecturer 01585-718352 hasanmahmudrohan1@gmail.com 

Faculty of Science & Engineering 
Dr. Saikhul Islam Mamun Ziad Professor (Part-time) 01711-220015 saikhul_ziad@yahoo.com 

Shamim Ahmmed Lecturer (Mathematics, Study 
Leave, Japan) 

01788-122687 shamim.apee.ru@gmail.com 

Md. Mahamudujjaman Lecturer (Physics, Study Leave, 
USA) 01750-404087 mahamudujjamanr@gmail.com 

Md. Abdul Awal Lecturer (Mathematics) 01731-989137 awal.amath@gmail.com 
Mst. Monjuara Akter Lecturer (Mathematics) 01797-329329 monjuara.nator96@gmail.com 
Nowshin Anjum Lecturer (Physics) 01521-105039 nowshinanjum199701@gmail.com 

 


